SuperChamp Service Parts List
Models Ref.:- TW000850

Service Parts List Issue 4 Dated 10-09-2002

Ref. Drawing PD01277 Issue C Dated 10-09-2002

Drawing Original Part Current Part Description
Ref. Number Number
1 2-218 02-0218-0000 No0.6 x 1/2" ST Screw
2 2-3395 02-3395-0000 5mm x 20mm Washer
3 2-3396 02-3396-0000 M5 Dome Nut Black
4 2-3397 02-3397-0000 No 6 x 3/8 Pan Pozi Black
5 2-3399 02-3399-0000 M6 x 30 Washer Black
6 2-3405 02-3405-0000 1/8 x 8mm Pop Rivet
7 TW007066 02-3625-0000 M4 x 16mm Grub Screw
8
9 M4-16-CP-ZN 00-0416-0011 M4 x 16 Pozi Pan Screw
10 M4-20-CP-ZN 00-0420-0011 M4 x 20 Pozi Screw
11 M5-10-CP-ZN 00-0510-0011 M5 x 10 Pozi Pan Screw
12 M5-40-E-BK 00-0540-0116 M5 x 40 Hex Screw Black
13 M5-70-A-ZN 00-0570-0091 M5 x 70 Socket Cap Screw
14 M5-8-CP-ZN 00-0508-0011 M5 x 8 Pozi Pan Screw
15 M5-I-BK 00-0500-0706 M5 Full Nut Black
16 M5-OLG-BK 00-0500-0501 M5 Plain Washer Black
17 M5-P-ZN 00-0500-0511 M5 Single Coil Washer
18 TW011034 02-3680-0000 M50 Hex nut with 10mm Collar
19 M6-16-E-ZN 00-0616-0111 M6 x 16 Hex Set Screw
20 M6-8-CP-ZN 00-0608-0011 M6 x 8 Pozi Pan Screw
21 M6-80-E-ZN 00-0680-0121 M6 x 80 Hex Head Screw
22 M6-I-ZN 00-0600-0701 M6 Full Nut
23 M6-P-BK 00-0600-0516 M6 Single Coil Washer Black
24 M6-S-ZP 00-0600-0531 M6 External Shakeproof Washer
25 M5-25-CP-ZN 00-0525-0011 M5 x 25 Pozi Pan Screw
26 M8-70-E-ZN 00-0870-0121 M8 x 70 Hex Head Screw
27 M6-80-E-ZN 00-0680-0121 M6 x 80 Hex Head Screw
28 M8-I-ZN 00-08000701 M8 Full Nut
29 M8-LN-ZN 00-0800-0721 M8 Nyloc Nut
30 M8-OHG-ZN 00-0800-0553 M8 Plain Washer
31 TWO000717 04-3267-0000 Suppression
32 TWO000722 04-3270-0000 Suppression Choke
33 TW005014 03-6213-0000 Filter Element
34 TW007031 02-3619-0000 Adaptor Stem to Quick Fit
35 TW011012 02-3678-0000 Quick Connector - Female Coupling
36 TWO007017 02-3616-0000 Plastic Elbow
37 TWO007027 02-3804-0000 Tee Connector - Plastic
38 TWO008570 02-3676-0000 Adaptor - Stem Straight
39 TW007032 04-3282-0000 Valve 240v Solenoid
40 TW007026 02-3618-0000 Straight Adaptor 8.00 to 1/4 BSP
41 TW007036 02-3620-0000 Circlip Axle and Pump Shaft
42 TW008235 05-3612-0000 Adjustable Roller Assembly
43 TW011017 02-3679-0000 Quick Coupling Male Brass
44 TWO007119 02-3633-0000 Grommet Vac Motor Horn
45 TW007081 03-6590-0000 60mm Brush Roller Pulley
46 5-3375 05-3375-0000 Bearing Assembly for Brush
47 TWO007087 02-3628-0000 Brush Drive Belt
48 TWO007091 03-6589-0000 30mm Motor Drive Pulley
49 TW007094 04-3284-0000 240 volt Double Spindle Motor
50 TWO007096 02-3630-0000 Grommet Chassis to Vac. Hose
51 TWO007098 02-3631-0000 Roller Bearing Clutch
52 TWO007470 03-6260-0000 Height Adjustment Knob
53 TW008200 03-6311-0000 Superchamp Chassis
54 2-3274 02-3274-0000 Front Lifting Handle
55 TWO007210 04-3290-0000 25 Amp Bridge Rectifier
56 TWO007212 04-3291-0000 Current Overload 1.5 Amps. 240 volt
57 TWO007219 02-3636-0000 Bulkhead Fitting
58 TWO007305 03-6237-0000 Handle for Waste Tank
59 TWO008001 04-3300-0000 Heater 1000w Superchamp
60 TW008008 03-6308-0000 Gasket Neoprene Sponge
61 TWO007085 05-3587-0000 Champ Brush Bearing Assembly
62 TWO008078 05-3609-0000 Brush Assembly Superchamp
63 TWO008069 02-3669-0000 Height Adjustment Knob
64 TW008343 02-3671-0000 Solenoid Spacer
65 TW008406 03-6323-0000 Spring Vac shoe tension
66 TWO007403 04-3296-0000 Switch splash-proof




67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

2-3462 02-3462-0000 New Superchamp Wheel
TWO007407 04-3297-0000 Switch 2 Pole
TW008523 05-3614-0000 Foam Set
TW007409 03-6250-0000 Clear Top Cover Lid
TW008432 03-6325-0000 Handle Front Cover (Heated 4 openings)
TW007414 04-3298-0000 Switch - Spray Rocker
2-3487 02-3487-0000 Red Spray Nozzle Assembly
TW018486 03-6365-0000 End Cap for Bearing
TW008433 03-6327-0000 Hose - Vacuum Shoe to Waste Tank
TWO008436 03-6330-0000 Hose - Vacuum Motor to Solution Tank
TWO008557 03-6337-0000 Solution Tank - Truvox Standard Water Blue
TW008344 03-6319-0000 Lower Handle Tube
TW065013 02-3762-0000 Plain 2mm Rubber Washer
TWO008236 05-3727-0000 Adjusting Rod Assembly
TWO007502 02-3657-0000 Rear Handle Cover
TWO007514 03-6261-0000 Gasket 125 x 50 x 2mm
TWO007515 03-6262-0000 Gasket Lid - Champ Mk2
TW008517 02-3674-0000 ABS Extruded Spacer
TWO007552 05-3598-0000 U Locking Spring Assembly
TWO018408 03-6363-0000 Silencer
TW008556 03-6336-0000 Recovery Tank - Truvox Standard Water Blue
TWO007602 05-3599-0000 Upper Handle Tube
TW018410 03-6364-0000 Cooling Air Duct
TW008459 03-6331-0000 Vacuum Head Casting
TW018488 03-6367-0000 Pulley Guard
TW012023 02-3696-0000 Gate Valve Type 600/625
TW012036 02-3697-0000 Elbow for Gate Valve
TWO007998 03-6306-0000 Warning Decal - Solution Tank
TWO008999 03-6340-0000 Superchamp Decal
TW010018 03-6342-0000 15mm x 3mm Plain Rubber Washer
TW011120 03-6344-0000 8mm Nylon Tube - Red
TW018487 03-6366-0000 ABS Spray Jet Retainer Moulding
TW020019 04-3312-0000 Mains Lead 3 core + UK Plug
TW022026 02-3703-0000 M20 Cable Gland
TW022027 02-3704-0000 M20 Cable Gland Nut
TW023046 04-3332-0000 Terminal Block 3 Way
TWO007521 02-3659-0000 Cable Strain Relief "P" Clip
TW021040 05-3622-0000 Vacuum Motor Assembly - 3 Stage 240 volt
TW025250 02-3724-0000 Bypass Pump Head - High Pressure
TW033063 02-3733-0000 Hose Clip
TWO063703 02-3753-0000 M14 Plain Brass Washer
TW065052 02-3770-0000 Cable Inlet Gland
TW033069 02-3734-0000 Jubilee Clip
TWQ070027 03-6438-0000 High Pressure Hose 17" cut length
TW008403 03-6321-0000 Vacuum Head Link - Small
TW008404 03-6322-0000 Vacuum Head Link - Large
TW091016 02-3793-0000 Decal Hydromist
TW008342 03-6325-0000 Vacuum Head Spring locator
TW008472 03-6334-0000 Vacuum Head threaded Stud
4-3199 04-3199-0000 Brush Mechanism Ref:33423-8 for 230v
5-3388 05-3388-0000 Pump Assembly SuperChamp Spares 230v
5-3392 05-3392-0000 Motor Pulley Assembly
TWO007321 02-3641-0000 Clip Black Plastic Coated 1/2"
TWO065064/Assy 05-3634-0000 Drain Hose Assembly
TWO005066 02-3610-0000 Hose Tail 1/4"
TW007520 02-3658-0000 Large Cable Ties
2-3436 02-3436-0000 Data Plate
3-5980 03-5980-0000 Ident Label Cover
3-5482 03-5482-0000 Truvox Decal 60 x 60mm
3-5983 03-5983-0000 SuperChamp Waste Tank Filter
TWO065064 03-6423-0000 Nylon Solution Hose
TWO065063 02-3771-0000 13mm x 18mm O-Clip
TWO010021 03-6343-0000 Neoprene Washer Gasket
2-3373 02-3373-0000 Starlock Cap for 20mm Shaft
TW065004 02-3757-0000 Shoulder Bolt
TWO007062 02-3624-0000 Shoe Spacer

HOSES - WAND - UPHOLSTERY TOOL

(Refer to separate Parts list for component details.)

TWO000639 TWO00639 Upholstery Tool Complete

TW000644 02-3591-0000 Hose Bag

TW070023 05-3685-0000 6M Hose Assembly Complete - Vac & Solution
TW070031 05-3686-0000 Wand Assembly Complete

Ref. TW065064/Assy



Ll

| A—

1

DRAIN HOSE ASSEMBLY

Truvox International Ltd.,
Third Avenue, Millbrook,
Southampton. Hampshire.
SO15 OLE.

Service & Spares: 023 80706601
Customer Services: 023 80706600
General Enquiries: 023 80702200

TRUYVOIK

INTERNATIONAL
—_—

10.09.02| — C UPDATED CL SCALE TITLE
NTS GA
26.11.98 — B TS 0129 CL CHECKED
PRODUCT DRAWING/PART N
29.05.98] — |A| NEW DRAWING |[MB / ° SHEET 1 OF
DRN SUPER CHAMP PD0O1277 A4
DATE CRO No|ISS| REVISION RECORD |DR |CHK| MHB 29.05.98 1 SHEETS




FELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE SHOULD ONLY BE
CARRIED OUT BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN

WARNING NOTE

Truvox International Ltd.,
Third Avenue, Millbrook,
Southampton. Hampshire.
SO15 OLE.

Service & Spares: 01703 706601
Customer Services: 01703 706600

INTERNATIONAL
—

FRUVOX

TERMINAL /e
BLOCNK General Enquiries: 01703 702200
MAINS CABLE
SLE e (e MAINS ON/OFF ISOLATION SWITCH
— 6/ BLUE ILLUMINATED WHEN CONNECTED
o) (o TO SUPPLY.
—1 BROWN
ONC BROWN ‘
Al [ ], HEATER ON/OFF
G/Y 4 1 ! * SWITCH. ILLUMINATED
5l ——|o o|—— — |5 WHEN CONNECTED
HANDLE TUBE 10 SUPPLY.
EARTH BROWN BLUE
o/v| |osy ‘ RADIO SUPRESSOR A.C.
RED BLACK
BLUE ‘
RECTIFIER
\
‘ % BROWN4 ST N[, VACUUM ON/OFF
e SWITCH. ILLUMINATED
P 5|—— —— |, WHEN CONNECTED
" "] BROWN TO SUPPLY.
BLUE
L]
BROWN
CIRCUIT W
BREAKER
L~ BLACK No7
L— BLACK No8
G/Y
CARPET SPRAY 2| L5 SLACK Nog
MOMENTARY SLAGK Nos
ON/OFF SWITCH 1| T[4 ©
BLACK No4 CHASSIS LOOM
BLACK No3
| BLACK Noi
r BLACK No2
BLUE < 7/ e CBILBT D
BRUSH OR 5##2 =z Z zZZ ZZ Z
ACCESSORY  BLUE BROWN 5SS, 58888 S
ON/OFF SWITCH ¢ 3 LTSS 5595
HEATER ELEMENT
. \= 6/Y
SOLENOID VALVE DAL
G/Y + MOTOR
CHASSIS EARTH 1]
|
G/Y
/ ] |
RED RED
WHITE BLACK
PUMP & BRUSH RADIO SUPRESSOR
MOTOR D.C.
SCALE NTS TITLE
WIRING DIAGRAM
CHECKED
PRODUCT DRAWING/PART N
24.11.98| — |A|NEW DRAWING |CL| | SUBLR CHAME / ° A4 SHEET 107
DATE  |CRO No|ISS| REVISION RECORD |DR [CHK|C M.L 24.17.98 PDO1270S 1 SHEETS




	SUPER CHAMP - All Issues
	Issue 4

	SuperChamp Issue C
	SuperChamp Wiring

